

09.03.2021 Present: Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ranjan Sharma & Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocates General and Mr. R.P. Singh & Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Anil Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, takes notice on behalf of the respondents.

Call after four weeks. Counter, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

March 09, 2021
(Bhardwaj/Mukesh)