

Chet Ram vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No.5744 of 2020

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the petition.

List on **10.04.2026**.

March 06, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**